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Contraceptives

Maternity and fertility

Maturity / Menopause

Sexual health




and mineral

defficiency

(o1 1 {11 Maternity and Intimate Maturity /
health

Sexual
— fertility care Menopaue

Vitamin

Q

Gynea

INGREDIENTS:

Each vaginal delivery system (ring) contains 11.7 mg of
etonogestrel and 2.7 mg of ethinylestradiol. Also contains
ethylene-vinyl acetate copolymer (28% vinyl acetate) and
ethylene-vinyl acetate copolymer (9% vinyl acetate) and
mMmagnesium stearate.


https://cima.aemps.es/cima/dochtml/ft/82755/FT_82755.html

Contraceptives

Maternity and
fertility

Intimate
care

Maturity /
Menopaue

Vitamin
and mineral
defficiency

Sexual
health

INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT

DHA (docosahexaenoic acid) microalgae
Vitamin B9 (L-methylfolate)

Vitamin A (retinol equivalent)

Vitamin B6

Vitamin B12

Vitamin D3

Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent)
lIron (Ferginate®)

lodine

Selenium

Zinc

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

PORKFREE | #'| GLUTEN FREE | ACTOSE FREE | ¢%| SUGAR FREE

®

MG/CAPSULE
100 mg

400 ug

700 ug

1.4 mg

2.5 ug

20 pg (800 Ul)
12 mg

18 mg

150 ug

oS U9
10 mg



Contraceptives

Maternity and
fertility

Intimate
care

Maturity /
Menopaue

Vitamin
Sexual

health

and mineral

defficiency

INGREDIENTS:
NUTRIENT

lron (Ferginate®)

Biotin

Vitamin B2
Vitamin B6
Vitamin C
Vitamin D3
Copper
Manganese
Selenium
lodine

Zinc

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

| PORKFREE | # | GLUTENFREE | [}'| LACTOSE FREE || SUGAR FREE

®

MG/CAPSULE
200 mg

DHA (docosahexaenoic acid) microalgae

14 mg
400 ug

Vitamin B9 (L-methylfolate)
Vitamin B5

6.0 mg
50 ug
700 ug

Vitamin A (retinol equivalent)
Vitamin BT

1.1 mg
1.4 mg

Vitamin B3 (niacineequivalent) . lmg  100%

16 mg
1.4 mg

2.5 ug
80 mg

Vitamin B12

20 pg (800 Ul)
Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent)

12 mg
75 U9
1000ug
40 ug

Vitamin K

Chromium

2.0 mg
>0 ug

S5 Mg

Molybdenum

150 ug

10 mg



Contraceptives
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Intimate
care
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INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT

DHA (docosahexaenoic acid) microalgae
lron (Ferginate®)

Vitamin B9 (L-methylfolate)
Vitamin B5

Biotin

Vitamin A (retinol equivalent)
Vitamin BT

Vitamin B2

Vitamin B3 (niacine equivalent)
Vitamin B6

Vitamin B12

Vitamin C

Vitamin D3

Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent)
Vitamin K

Copper

Chromium

Manganese

Molybdenum

Selenium

lodine

Zinc

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

| PORKFREE | # | GLUTENFREE | [}'| LACTOSE FREE || SUGAR FREE

®

MG/CAPSULE
200 mg
14 mg
300 ug
6.0 mg
50 ug
1000 pg
1.1 mg
1.6 Mg
16 mg
2.0 mg
2.5 ug
100 mg
20 pg (800 Ul)
15mg
75 U9
1000 ug
40 pg
2.0 mg
50 ug
>S5 U9
200 ug
10 mg



Contraceptives

Maternity and
fertility

Intimate
care

Maturity /
Menopaue

Vitamin
Sexual

health

and mineral

defficiency

INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT

Fish Oil

Omega 3

DHA (docosahezaenoic acid)
EPA (eicosapentaenoic acid)
Folic Acid

Vitamin B5

Biotin

Vitamin A (retinol equivalent)
Vitamin BT

Vitamin B2

Vitamin B3 (niacine equivalent)
Vitamin B6

Vitamin B12

Vitamin C

Vitamin D3

Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent)
Iron Bysglicinate

lodine

Zinc

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

PORKFREE | % | GLUTEN FREE | ACTOSE FREE | ¢%| SUGAR FREE

®

MG/CAPSULE
400 mg

240 mg

200 mg

24 mg

400 ug

6,0 mg

S0 pg

700 ug

1.1 mg

1.4 mg

16 mg

1.4 mg

2.5 ug

80 mg

5 ug (200 Ul)
8 mg

14 mg

150 pg

10 mg



Contraceptives

Maternity and
fertility

Intimate
care

Maturity /
Menopaue

Vitamin
and mineral
defficiency

Sexual
health

INGREDIENTS:
NUTRIENT

Astaxanthin
Zinc
Selenium

Melatonina

Vitamin B12

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

PORK FREE GLUTEN FREE L ACTOSE FREE % SUGAR FREE

MG/CAPSULE
500 mg

DHA (docosahexaenoicacid) ...~ s66mg

8 mg

10 mg

55 g
100 mg

Coenzime QI10

0.5 mg
200 ug

2.5 ug

Vitamin B9 (folate)

Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent)

12 mg

®



Vitamin
and mineral
defficiency

Maternity and
Contraceptives fertility

Intimate Maturity / Sexual
care Menopaue health

INGREDIENTS:

NUTRIENT MG/CAPSULE
DHA (docosahexaenoic acid) 400 mg

Zinc 10 mg
Selenium 55 ug
Coenzime QI0 100 mg
Melatonin 1 mg

Vitamin B9 (folate) 200 ug
Vitamin B12 2.5 ug
Vitamin C 100 mg
Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent) 12 mg

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

PORK FREE GLUTEN FREE L ACTOSE FREE % SUGAR FREE

®
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Q

Gynea

INGREDIENTS:

Aqua, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Cocamide DEA, PEG-7 Glyceryl
Cocoate, Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Melaleuca Alternifolia

Leaf Oil, Glycerin, Parfum, Sodium Chloride, Disodium EDTA,
Sodium Benzoate, Magnesium Nitrate, Limonene, Hexy!
Cinnamal, Methylchloroisothiazolinone, Magnesium Chloride,
Methylisothiazolinone.

\J

SUITABLE
FOR VEGANS

CLINICALLY TESTED EEILITSAI%\EEFSIENS GLUTEN FREE m | ACTOSE FREE

® O O O O 0O O O



Intimate
care

Maternity
and fertility

Maturity /

Contraceptives Menopaue
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Vitamin

Q

Gynea

INGREDIENTS:

Aqua, Sodium Laureth, Sulfate, Cocamide DEA, PEG-7 Glycery!
Cocoate, Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Melaleuca alternifolia Leaf

Oil, PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Parfum, Glycerin, Sodium
Chloride, Disodium EDTA, Sodium Benzoate, Limonene,
Magnesium Nitrate, Hexyl Cinnamal, Methylchloroisothiazolinone,
Magnesium, Chloride, Methylisothiazolinone.

\J

SUITABLE
FOR VEGANS

CLINICALLY TESTED EEILITSAI%\EEFSIENS GLUTEN FREE m | ACTOSE FREE
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: Maternity intimate Maturity / Sexual Vvitamin
Contraceptives - care and mineral
and fertility Menopaue health .
— defficiency

Q

Gynea

INGREDIENTS:
Aqua, Butylene Glycol, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice,

PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Phenoxyethanaol,

Melaleuca Alternifolia Leaf Oil, Parfum, Ethylparaben,
Methylparaben,Sodium Hydroxide, Disodium EDTA, Glycine
Max Seed Extract, Trifolium Pratense Extract, Potassium
Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, Maltodextrin, Silica, Limonene, Hexyl
Cinnamal, Linalool, Alpha - Isomethyl lonone, Citral, Coumarin.

7] cumcavresres  [] gummieror
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Contraceptives
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and fertility

Intimate
care

Vitamin
and mineral
defficiency

Maturity /

Menopaue

Sexual
health

Q

Gynea

INGREDIENTS:

Aqua, Butylene Glycol, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, PEG-40
Hydrogenated Castor Oil, Phenoxyethanol, Parfum, Melaleuca
Alternifolia Leaf Oil, Ethylparaben, Methylparaben, Disodium
EDTA, Sodium Hydroxide, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium
Benzoate, Limonene.

CLINICALLY TESTED gggﬁ%&gﬁgm ﬂ GLUTEN FREE m | ACTOSE FREE

O O 0 ® 0 0 OO0



Vitamin
and mineral
defficiency
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Maturity /
Menopaue

Maternity
and fertility
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Sexual
health

Q

Gynea

INGREDIENTS:

Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Triethanolamine, Alpha-
Glucan Oligosaccharide, Phenoxyethanol, Lactic Acid,
Carbomer, Xanthan Gum, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice,
Polyacrylic Acid, Centella Asiatica Extract, Tetrasodium
Glutamate Diacetate, Chitosan, Ethylhexylglycerin, Lactose,
Tocopheryl Acetate, Biosaccharide Gum-1, Sodium Hyaluronate,
Whey Protein, Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate.

ﬂ CLINICALLY TESTED % 100% NON-HORMONAL

O 0O 0O 0 ® 00 O O
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and mineral
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Contraceptives

Sexual
health
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Q
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INGREDIENTS:

Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Triethanolamine, Aloe
Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Phenoxyethanol, Hexylene Glycol,
Capryloyl Glycine, Carbomer, Polyacrylic Acid, Xanthan

Gum, Centella Asiatica Extract, Tetrasodium Glutamate
Diacetate, Melaleuca Alternifolia | eaf Oil, Ethylhexylglycerin,
Xylitylglucoside, Sodium Citrate, Phragmites Karka Extract,
Poria Cocos Extract, Lactose, Tocopheryl Acetate, Citric Acid,
Biosaccharide Gum-1, Sodium Benzoate, Sodium Hyaluronate,
Whey Protein, Lactic Acid, d-Limonene, Potassium Sorbate.

] cmcanrreste  [is] Seere
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INGREDIENTS:

Agua, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Cocamide DEA, PEG-7 Glyceryl
Cocoate, Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Melaleuca alternifolia Leaf
Oil, Glycerin, Lactic Acid, Disodium EDTA, Sodium Benzoate,
Bisabolol, Magnesium Nitrate, Phenoxyethanol, Biosaccharide
CGum-1, Methylchloroisothiasolinone, Magnesium Chloride,
Methylisothiazolinone.

\J

SUITABLE
FOR VEGANS

| CLNICALLYTESTED | #'| GLUTENFREE | J¥'| LACTOSE FREE
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Q
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INGREDIENTS:

Agua, Sodium Laureth Sulfate, Cocamidopropyl Betaine,
Polysorbate 20, Methylpropanediol, Cocamide DEA, Glycerin,
PEG-7 Glyceryl Cocoate, Melaleuca Alternifolia |_eaf Oil, TEA-
Lauryl Sulfate, Sodium Chloride, Caprylyl Glycol, p-Anisic
Acid, Sodium Benzoate, Phenylpropanol, Citric Acid,
Polyquaternium-7, Limonene.

7] cumcavresres  [] gummieror
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Maturity / Vitamin
Menopaue Sexual and mineral
health defficiency

Maternity Intimate
and fertility care

Contraceptives

INGREDIENTS:

Cimicifuga racemosa dry root extract (4-9:1) 20 mg.
Vitamin B6 1.4 mg (100% NRV).

Melatonin 1 mag.

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.

\J

SUITABLE
FOR VEGANS

PORK FREE GLUTEN FREE | ACTOSE FREE || SUGAR FREE
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Contraceptives and fertility

LONGYVIT

MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:

Vitamin K2 (menaqgquinone-7), DHA microalgae, B Group Vitamins,
lIron, Vitamin D, Copper, Selenium and other vitamins and
minerals.

MAIN BENEFITS:

- Vitamin K contributes to the maintenance of normal bones.

- DHA contributes to maintenance of normal brain function and
normal vision.

- Vitamins B2, B3, B5, B6, B9, B12 and iron contribute to the
reduction of tiredness and fatigue.

. Copper, Selenium, Zinc and Vitamins B2, C and E contribute
to the protection of cells from oxidative stress.

FORMAT:
30 tablets.

MARKET POSITIONING:
Maturity/menopause.

POSOLOGY:
1 capsule a day, preferably before a meal, accompanied by a little
liquid. It Is recommended to take a minimum of 3 months.

EU CLASSIFICATION:
Food supplement.

Maternity Intimate

care

Vitamin

Sexual :
health and rn.lneral
defficiency

INGREDIENTS:
NUTRIENT MG/CAPSULE %NRV
DHA (docosahexaenoic acid) microalgae 160 mg
Vitamin B9 (folic acid) 200 g 100%
Vitamin B5 6.0 mg 100%
Biotin 50 ug 100%
Vitamin A (retinol equivalent) 800 ug 100%
Vitamin Bl 1.1 mg 100%
Vitamin B2 1.4 mg 100%
Vitamin B3 (niacine equivalent) 16 mg 100%
Vitamin B6 1.4 mg 100%
Vitamin B12 2.5 ug 100%
Vitamin C 80 mg 100%
Vitamin D3 5 ug (200 Ul) 100%
Vitamin E (alpha-tocopherol equivalent) 12 mg 100%
Vitamin K (Vitamin K2) 45 ug 60%
Cooper 1 Mg 100%
Chromium 40 ug 100%
lron 14 mg 100%
Magnesium 60 mg 16%
Selenium 55 ug 100%
lodine 150 ug 100%
Zinc 10 mg 100%

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.



Maternity Intimate

Contraceptives and fertility care

GYNFEEL"

MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:
Tribulus terrestris, Saffron (Crocus sativus), Damiana (Turnera
aphrodisiaca) extracts and vitamins A, B5, Bo6.

MAIN BENEFITS:

- Tribulus terrestris extract enhance the desire and the sexual
ability.

- Crocus sativus (Saffron) extract stimulates the libido and helps
to mantain a positive mood.

FORMAT:
30 tablets.
4 capsules (sample).

MARKET POSITIONING:
Sexual health.

POSOLOGY:
1 capsule a day accompanied by liquid. It is recommended to take

a minimum of 3 months to observe the desired effect.
This product is intended for adults.
Do not use during pregnancy or breastfeeding.

EU CLASSIFICATION:
Food supplement.

Maturity /
Menopaue

Vitamin
and mineral
defficiency

INGREDIENTS:
NUTRIENT

Tribulus terrestris extract

MG/CAPSULE

500 mg
(100 mg of protodioscin)

%NRV

Turnera aphrodisiaca extract 50 mg
Crocus sativus extract 30 mg
Vitamin B5 6 Mg 100%
Vitamin B6 1.4 mg 100%
Vitamin A (retinol equivalent) 800 ug 100%

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.



Maternity Intimate

Contraceptives and fertility care

GYNEFER’

MAIN ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:
Iron (Ferginate®), Vitamin C, Vitamin B12 (Methylcobalamin),
Coenzyme QIO.

MAIN BENEFITS:

- Iron contributes to normal formation of red blood cells
and haemoglobin.

- Iron, vitamin C and vitamin B12 contribute to the reduction
of tiredness and fatigue.

- Vitamin C increases iron absorption.

FORMAT:
30 capsules.
4 capsules (sample).

MARKET POSITIONING:
Vitamin and mineral defficiency:.

POSOLOGY:

1 capsule a day or the dose recommended by your doctor
or pharmacist.

It can be taken before, during or after meals.

EU CLASSIFICATION:
Food supplement.

Maturity / Sexual

Menopaue health
INGREDIENTS:
NUTRIENT MG/CAPSULE %NVR
Iron (Ferginate®) 30 mg 214%
Vitamin C 80 mg 100%
Vitamin B12 2.5 ug 100%
Coenzyme QI0 100 mg

NRV: Nutritional Reference Value.



